



**SUBMITTAL FORM I (continued)**

**Freightliner 71 Passenger Buses 2010 Safe-T-Liner C-2  
 MBE-900 Mercedes Engine  
 VIN # - 4UZABRDKAACAP0274**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
ABS Sensor	8	R955341					54.48		34.80	
Axle Pipe	3	04-17926-001							349.62	
Axle Seal Front	6	35066		33.96			42.04		26.89	
Axle Seal Rear	6	38780		50.23			42.34		33.97	
Directional Switch	3	6805450124							98.99	
E Brake Release Piston	3	12-21162-000 (New England Transit #)							59.99	
In Dash Blower Motor	3	BSM203412 (New England Transit #)							77.92	
Radiator	3	BHTA4570							1,159.98	
Stepwell Blower Motor	3	BSM530846 (New England Transit #)							77.92	
Wiper Blades	10	TBB65000403							47.53	
2000 lb. Leaf Springs	4	A16-18653							537.49	
Computer	1									
Diesel Particulate Filter	1	RA680408792-DPF							2,625.99	
Fan Clutch MBTOM9	4	101DHOR996121			832.51		1,071.67		852.35	
Fan Clutch Isolator	4	101DA0522397000							32.59	
Fuel Tank	1	03-37205-000							2,244.99	

**SUBMITTAL FORM II**

**Toyota 7 Passenger 2010 Sienna Vans**

**VIN # - 5TDKK4CCOAS319901**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Air Filter	2	17801-0H010								
Alternator	1	27060-0P241								
Battery	1	0054424F60575								
Brake Caliper Vans	2	4775008030								
Brake Pads – Rear	2	04466-45010								
Brake Pads - Front	2	04465-08030								
Brake Rotors - Rear	2	42431-08040								
Brake Rotors - Front	2	43512-08040								
Fuel Filter	2	Part of Pump								
Fuel Injector	2	23209-0A020								
Fuel Pump	1	77020-08040								
Oil Filter	8	04152-YAZZA1								
Sealed Beam Headlights	2	81110-AE030								
Sealed High Beam	2	8110-AE030 9005								
Sealed Low Beam	2	8110-AE030 9006								
Shock Absorber	2	48510-A9690								
Spark Plugs	6	90919-01247								
Struts	2	NS 72366								
Tail Pipes Van	1	17430-0P130								
Tie Rod	2	NCP 2693407								
Water Pump	1	16100-09441								
Wiper Blades	4	85222-AE010								

**SUBMITTAL FORM III**

**2016 Chevrolet 4500G Express Passenger Buses**  
**VIN # - 1GB6GUBG5G1313996**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASE	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara! Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Air Filter	10	84000015		60.10						
Alternator	2	22949466								
Battery	4	88865250								
Blower Motor	4	89019318		153.94						
Brake Caliper	8	25846388		178.35						
Brake Pads - Front	10	19210708								
Brake Pads - Rear	10	20850250		198.92						
Brake Rotor - Rear	5	25792698		161.57						
Brake Rotors - Front	5	15733625		195.21						
E Brake Shoes	5	23380398		106.77						
Fuel Injectors	8	12613412		58.25						
Fuel Pump	2	19301235		550.00						
Heater Core	4	52497763		245.58						
Hub Assembly - Front	2	23147291		234.35						
Idler Arms	2	19178433		119.17						
Oil Filter	10	19303975		7.35						
Serpentine Belt	2	12637204		66.32						
Rear Heater Core	2	N/A								
Rear Heater Motor	2	89019113		147.78						
Rear Shackles	4	23286144		47.77						
Sealed Beam Headlights	8	16522984								
Shock Absorber	4	19257310		78.31						
Spark Plugs	8	12680072		11.56						
Tail Pipes				915.53						
Extension Pipe	2	22997922								
Transmission (Automatic)	1	24270751								
Water Pump	2	19208815		372.99						
Wiper Blades	12	15214346		14.50						



Oil Wire	5	15808245								
Rear Heater Motor	10	202220 Berg Strom								
Rear Shackles	5	650-4100 NAPA								
Sealed Beam Headlights	20	16522984								
Shock Absorber	4	22064698								
Spark Plugs	40	12571174								
Tail Pipes (Van & Bus)		15739874								
Extension Pipe	2	TB42001302 New England Transit Part Req.								
Transmission (Automatic)	2	24215688								
Water Pump	5	89017748								
Wiper Blades	20	WIP60022PP								

**SUBMITTAL FORM V**  
**International Max Force DT**  
**VIN# 4DRBUAAP8BB264519**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
ABS Sensor Front	6	3666551C1					59.97			
ABS Sensor Rear	6	3586861C2					26.08			
Air Filter	6	353279961					92.10			
Alternator	2	3837340C91					461.16			
Axle Seal Front	12	CR35066		33.96			42.04		29.63	
Axle Seal Rear	12	CR38780		50.23			42.34		36.69	
Battery	15	MF31BS					97.99			
Blower Motor	5	2586986C1			61.12		113.92			
Brake Caliper	2	3821826C91					526.35			
Brake Caliper	2	3821827C91					526.35			
Brake Pads	12	2599723C91					165.08			
Directional Switch	1	3587009C92					184.40			
Drag Link	1	3534115C91					234.44			
EGR Valve	1	60099621					893.97			

EGR Cooler Cold	1	60099451				1,495.07			
EGR Cooler Hot	1	60099381				1,782.95			
Front Rotor	4	2599937C92				173.56			
High Pressure Oil Hose	1	1893940C93				594.42			
Oil Filter	6	1842639C91				56.71			
Rear Rotor	4	2599937C91				173.56			
Sealed Beam Headlights	12	GE9007				3.51		5.12	
Starter	1	8200005		376.20		432.37		283.86	
Stop Arm Module	2	005151		140.00		128.84		124.46	
Water Pump	2	1842665C93				300.10			
Wiper Blades	12	3122				3.19			
Rear Leaf Spring	2	3609194C92				760.77			

**SUBMITTAL FORM VI**

2012 Thomas Freightliner Saf-T-Liner C2 71-Passenger Buses  
 Cummins ISB200 Diesel Engine  
 VIN# 4UZABRDU9BCAR8378

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Air Filter	30	P607955					75.18		85.39	
Alternator	5	DR8600201 Delco Remy 24SI		326.70			388.16		269.68	
Battery	10	AE1231ME							99.51	
Blower Motor	10	203412			82.49				77.92	
Brake Caliper	10	0204774999							128.05	
Brake Pads	60	MKD786					64.87		71.30	
Drag Link	5	14-17288000							170.99	
Fuel Filter	20	FFS632							27.48	
Fuel Filter	20	S0487171A								
Fuel Filter Pump	5	9012868C							155.12	
Fuel Water Separator Filter	10	RS0419							38.79	
Oil Filter	20	LF3970					14.47		16.98	

Rotor - Front	10	Friction Performance 381-082-20					306.03		191.08
Rotor - Rear	10	Friction Performance 381-181-20					445.03		299.14
Sealed Beam Headlights	20	9005XS					2.84		6.33
Starter	5	8200196		321.93 8200571			359.15		355.15
Stop Arm Module	5	4001-002							201.40
Stop Lamps	30	TBB127562							20.01
Surge Tank	5	A05-28531-002							181.75
Tail Pipes	2	135797							479.99
Transmission Atrans-2000	1	T2000							
Transmission Filter	5	29542824							26.34
Turbo	2	4955397140					3,122.18		
Water Pump	2	4955394					203.38		214.28

**SUBMITTAL FORM VI (continued)**

**2012 Thomas Freightliner Saf-T-Liner C2 71-Passenger Buses  
Cummins ISB200 Diesel Engine  
VIN# 4UZABRDU9BCAR8378**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
ABS Sensor	10	R955341					54.48		34.80	
Axle Pipe	2	XTH4AXR7							434.99	
Axle Seal Front	20	35066					42.04		26.89	
Axle Seal Rear	20	38780					42.34		33.97	
Directional Switch	5	A0636956-003							102.39	
Radiator	2	NAPA 2001-1718							980.31	
Wiper Blades	20	TB65000403							47.53	
2000 lb. Leaf Spring	10	A16-18653							537.49	
Computer	2	4943134RX					1,849.60		1,948.65	
NOX Sensor outlet	10	5293295RX		554.49 CORE 87.5			509.04		536.31	
NOX Sensor inlet	10	2894939RX		563.09 CORE 212.50			509.04		544.63	
EGR valve	15	2881693NX		823.81 CORE 62.50			756.28		796.80	



EGR Cooler	6	5566893		976.10		896.09		944.09	
VGT Actuator	7	4034315RX		1,412.04 CORE 250	725.00 REMAN EXCHANGE	1,296.30		1,365.74	
Turbo	1	4288170RX						3,289.44	
DEF Tank Heater	5	FTLA0428046000						917.76	

**SUBMITTAL FORM VII**

**GMC 051MS Series, Thomas MiniTour DRW School Buses with  
Air Conditioning, 2016  
VIN # - IGD373BG5F1110822**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
		MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Air Filter	2	22909882		30.34						
Alternator	1	22781131		312.24						
Battery	1	88861747								
Blower Motor	5	89019318		153.94						
Brake Caliper - Front	2	LF - 25846388		178.35						
	2	RF - 25846389		222.08						
Brake Caliper - Rear	2	LR - 20777330		170.11						
	2	RR - 20777331		170.11						
Brake Pads - Front	4	19210708		153.81						
Brake Pads - Rear	4	20850250		198.92						
Brake Rotor - Rear	4	02792698								
Brake Rotors - Front	4	15733625		195.21						
E Brake Shoes	2	20778485		108.38						
Fuel Injector	4	12613412		58.25						
Fuel Pump	1	19301235		550.00						
	1	19300465		75.10						
Heater Core	1	52497763		245.58						
Hub Assembly - Front	1	23147291		234.35						
Idler Arms	1	Idler 19178433		119.17						

	1	Pittman - 19168473		137.98						
Oil Filter	4	19303975		7.35						
Rear Shackles	1	23286142 – shackle		49.02						
	2	11561302 – bolt x2		7.00						
	2	11516074 x2		7.00						
Sealed Beam Headlights	4	25949657 – Assembly								
	4	16522984 - Bulb								
Shock Absorber	2	Front – 23296352								
	2	Rear – 20956379		80.04						
Spark Plugs	6	12621258								
Tail Pipes (Van & Bus)	1	22847942		1,164.56						
Extension Pipe										
Transmission (Automatic)	1	19303201 remanufactured								
Water Pump	1	19208815		372.99						
Wiper Blades	4	15214346		14.50						

**SUBMITTAL FORM VIII**

**2016 Bluebird CCBV 71-Passenger Buses, Cummin Diesel Engine**

VIN# 1BAKGCPH9GF322901 – (7 Buses)

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
ABS Sensor	3	00006679		80.30						
Air Filter	7	00087782		68.76						
Alternator	1	10010644		503.65						
Axle Pipe	1	10011475		128.23						
Axle Seal Front	6	01391572		41.21						
Axle Seal Rear	6	00043448		56.15						
Battery	6	10013864								
Blower Motor	2	00090195		138.29	94.08					
Brake Caliper	4	00046193		310.00						

Brake Pads	25	46182		147.01			62.14		71.30
Computer	1	5317106RX		2,405.15 CORE 500			2,244.80		2,365.06
Directional Switch	1	10006549		177.85					
Drag Link	1	10029062		124.12					
Fuel Filter	7	FF63009		37.64			50.56		49.99
Fuel Water Separator Filter	7	01966993		36.16					
2000 lb. Leaf Spring	4	10033886		754.42					
Oil Filter	21	LF3970		15.27			14.47		16.98
Radiator	1	10010214		1,141.81					
Rotor - Front	6	00044681		969.92					
Rotor - Rear	6	00044647		295.12					
Sealed Beam Headlights	6	2101517		23.50					
Starter	1	00108907		278.15	233.62				
Stop Arm Module	1	10016370		392.42					
Tail Pipes	5	00085313		82.39					
Transmission Atrans – 2000	1	Allison 2500 PTS							
Trans Filter (spin on)	7	29539579		15.01			13.81		11.13
Trans Filter (internal)	7	29542824		22.47					26.34
Turbo	1	3798315RX		3,472.23 625 CORE			3,240.75		3,414.33
Water Pump	1	5313711		214.78			200.46		211.20

**SUBMITTAL FORM VIII (continued)**

**2016 Bluebird CCBV 71-Passenger Buses, Cummin Diesel Engine  
VIN# 1BAKGC9H9GF322901 – (7 Buses)**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Parking Brake Assy.	10	K034316		129.29			125.86			
Horn Brush Kit	6	10006555		19.59					18.94	



**SUBMITTAL FORM X**

**MC 051MS Series, STARCRAFT School Buses with Air Conditioning, 201  
VIN # - 1HA3GSBG9HN000362**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Air Filter	2	22909882		30.34						
Alternator	1	22781131		312.24						
Battery	1	88861747								
Blower Motor	5	89019318		153.94						
Brake Caliper - Front	2	LF – 25846388		178.35						
	2	RF - 25846389		225.08						
Brake Caliper – Rear	2	LR – 20777330		170.11						
	2	RR - 20777331		170.11						
Brake Pads - Front	4	19210708		153.81						
Brake Pads - Rear	4	20850250		198.92						
Brake Rotor - Rear	4	02792698								
Brake Rotors - Front	4	15733625		195.21						
E Brake Shoes	2	20778485		106.38						
Fuel Injector	4	12613412		58.25						
Fuel Pump	1	19301235		550.00						
	1	19300465		75.10						
Heater Core	1	52497763		245.58						
Hub Assembly - Front	1	23147291		234.35						
Idler Arms	1	Idler 19178433		119.17						
	1	Pittman - 19168473		137.98						
Oil Filter	4	19303975		7.35						
Rear Shackles	1	23286142 – shackle		49.02						
	2	11561302 – bolt x2		7.00						
	2	11516074 x2		7.00						

Sealed Beam Headlights	4	25949657 – Assembly								
	4	16522984 - Bulb								
Shock Absorber	2	Front – 23296352								
	2	Rear – 20956379		80.04						
Spark Plugs	6	12621258								
Tail Pipes (Van & Bus)	1	22847942		1,164.56						
Extension Pipe										
Transmission (Automatic)	1	19303201								
Water Pump	1	19208815		372.99						
Wiper Blades	4	15214346		14.50						

**SUBMITTAL FORM XI**

**2016 International 3000 ISB 6.7 CM2350**

**VIN # - 4DRBUC8P4JB167527**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
ABS Module	1	S4008518777					3,875.97		3,990.11	
ABS Sensor	2	2037413C2					6.35			
Air Filter	2	3721743C91					366.34			
Alternator	1	8600417					497.70		322.04	
Axle Seal Front	2	CR38780		50.23			42.34		33.97	
Axle Seal Rear	2	CR47697					43.59		32.10	
Battery	2	MF31BS					97.99			
Blower Motor Defrost	1	2513992C91			45.51		129.15			
Blower Motor Step Well	1	2598644C1			90.59		142.40			
Blower Motor Rear	1	411876C1			39.21		104.85			
Brake Caliper RF	1	3821729C91					520.85			
Brake Caliper LF	1	3821728C91					520.85			
Brake Pads	8	2599722C92		147.01			62.14		68.30	
Brake Rotor Front	4	2599937C92					173.56			
Brake Rotor Rear	4	2599937C92					173.56			
DPF Injector	1	2511446C1			159.33		450.54			



Shock Absorber Front	1	NS76760								
Shock Absorber Rear	1	NS76761								
Spark Plugs	8	AP103								
Starter	1	RAY2449317								

**SUBMITTAL FORM XII (continued)**

**Ford / Thomas E-450 2016  
VIN # - 1FDFE4FS0GDC04047**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amaral Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Tie Rod – Inner	2	2695644								
Tie Rod - Outer	2	2693675								
Transmission (Automatic)	1	4R75E								
Transmission Filter	2	ATP15949								
Water Pump	1	TFW43504								
Wheel Bearing F Inner	2	PGBPBR50								
Wheel Bearing F Outer	2	PR15101								
Wiper Blades Driver	2	NP20								
Wiper Blades Passenger	2	NP20								

**SUBMITTAL FORM XIII**

**Ford Transit 2019  
VIN # - 1FTYE1CM7KKB57458**



PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
A/C Compressor	1	CL3Z-19703-C								
Air Filter	8	FIL200316								
Alternator	1	RAY2133512								
Battery	2	BAT7548								
Blower Motor	2	BK2Z-19805-H								
Brake Caliper RF	1	ATM9918029B								
Brake Caliper LF	1	ATM9918029A								
Brake Caliper RR	1	ATM9918031A								
Brake Caliper LR	1	ATM9918031B								
Brake Pads Front	4	FT9004								
Brake Pads Rear	4	FT9005								
Brake Rotors Front	2	UP881781CR								
Brake Rotors Rear	2	UP881939CR								
Fuel Pump	1	CK4Z-9H307-D								
Hub Assembly - Front	2	CK4Z-1104-F								
Oil Filter	12	FIL7502								
Radiator	2	NRCU13454								
Sealed Beam Headlights	6	1255H								
Serpentine Belt	2	2506547								
Shock Absorber Rear	2	NS66439								
Spark Plugs	8	XP5363								
Starter	1	2449325								
Struts Front	2	NS553005								
Tie Rod – Inner	2	2695705								
Tie Rod - Outer	2	TXMS40643								
Transmission (Automatic)	1	GK4Z-7000-B								
Transmission Filter	4	ATP15814								
Water Pump	2	TFW43017								

**SUBMITTAL FORM XIII (continued)**

**Ford Transit 2019**  
**VIN # - 1FTYE1CM7KKB57458**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Wiper Blades Drivers	4	WIP6020PP								
Wiper Blades Passenger	4	WIP6029PP								

**SUBMITTAL FORM XIV**  
**71 Passenger Blue Bird 2021**  
**VIN # - 1BAKGCSH3MF369909**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
ABS Module	1	10005083		2,144.95						
ABS Sensor	2	00006679		80.30						
Air Filter	8	00087782		68.76						
Alternator	1	10058654		385.75						
Axle Seal Front	4	01391572		41.21						
Axle Seal Rear	4	00015472		6.41						
Battery	6	EX1131G29SC								
Blower Motor Defrost	1	00090195		138.29	94.08					
Blower Motor Step Well	1	10054523		168.50						
Blower Motor Rear	1	10013870		90.29	54.68					
Brake Caliper LF	2	00042330		576.57						
Brake Caliper RF	2	00042331		576.57						
Brake Pads	10	0066148		147.01			62.14		68.30	

Brake Pads Rear	8	0066148		131.01					68.30
Brake Rotor Front	4	10052054							
Brake Rotor Rear	4	10041193							
Diesel Particulate Filter	1	5579369RX		1,992.12 CORE 625			2,375.28		1,364.86
Directional Switch	2	10006549		177.85					
Drag Link	2	10029062		124.12					
E-Brake Shoe Kit	4	10019941		184.11					
ECM	1	4384413RX		2,346.64 CORE 781.25			2,190.19		2,307.53
EGR Valve	1	5405857RX		762.59 CORE 6.50	725.17 REMAN EXCHANGE		711.75		749.88
EGR Cooler	1	5341879			1,298.10		946.41		1,211.54
Exhaust Tail Pipe	1	00085313		82.39					
Exhaust Over Axle Pipe	1	10011475		122.69					
Fan Clutch	1	10019112		586.33					

**SUBMITTAL FORM XIV (continued)**  
**71 Passenger Blue Bird 2021**  
**VIN # - 1BAKGCSH3MF369909**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Fuel Filter	8	FF63009		37.64			50.56		59.30	
Fuel Water Separator	8	10054676		67.33					147.16	
Fuel Tank	1	10058732		2,213.56						
Injector	6	5254261NX		912.41			974.32		1,026.52	
Oil Filter	16	LF3970		15.27			14.47		16.98	
Radiator	1	10053625		1,141.81						
Sealed Headlamp LT	1	10055333		195.46						
Sealed Headlamp RT	1	10055332		195.46						
Service Door Motor	1	10047131		184.16						
Starter	1	10062038		379.50	285.66					
Stop Arm Module	2	10031181		224.91						
Transmission Allison	1	10009035		40.12						
Transmission Filter	8	00033381		41.21					11.13	

Turbo	1	5355650RX		3,239.68 CORE 625			3,239.02		3,412.54
VGT Turbo Actuator	2	5601240NX		1,467.70 CORE 250			1,388.15		1,462.52
Water Pump	2	5473174		218.36			200.46		211.20
Wiper Blade	16	10051378		7.42					
2000 lb. Leaf Spring Rear	2	00076830		675.79					
Leaf Spring Front	2	10033885		756.08					

**SUBMITTAL FORM XV**  
**25 Passenger Blue Bird Chevy Express 4500 2019**  
**VIN # - 1HA6GUBG3KN006058**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
A/C Compressor	2	84208257		60.10						
Air Filter	8	84000015		49.83						
Alternator	1	84143539		517.54						
Battery	4	88865249								
Blower Motor	2	89019318		153.94						
Brake Caliper FL	4	84394381		170.11						
Brake Caliper FR	4	84394392		236.32						
Brake Caliper LR	4	1722514								
Brake Caliper RR	4	1722465								
Brake Pads Front	8	84394383		184.03						
Brake Pads Rear	8	84394383		184.03						
Brake Rotors Front	2	15733625		195.21						
Brake Rotors Rear	2	19241773								
Exhaust Tail Pipe	1	22997922								
Exhaust Muffler	1	22997922		915.53						
Fuel Pump	1	84177504								
Hub Assembly - Front	2	84498401								
Oil Filter	16	19303975		6.72						

Radiator	1	84111993								
Sealed Beam Headlight R	8	15879432		292.68						
Sealed Beam Headlight L	8	15879433		302.68						
Serpentine Belt	8	1263704		64.30						
Shock Absorber	4	84030234								
Spark Plugs	16	12680072		11.12						
Starter	1	12637617		182.22						
Stop Arm Module	2	3030								
Stop Arm Motor	2	7178K		234.29						353.30

**SUBMITTAL FORM XV**

**25 Passenger Blue Bird Chevy Express 4500 2019**

**VIN # - 1HA6GUBG3KN006058**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Struts	4	N/A								
Tie Rod - inner	2	19257595		91.78						
Tie Rod - outer	2	19352244		118.94						
Transmission (Automatic)	1	24279077								
Transmission Filter	8	24236933		48.36						
Water Pump	2	12681417		358.98						
Wiper Blades	8	19162959								

**SUBMITTAL FORM XVI**

**2020 Thomas / Chevy Express 3500**

**VIN # - 1GB3GSBG2K1174068**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
A/C Compressor	2	84208257		60.10						
Air Filter	2	84000015		49.83						
Alternator	1	84143542		517.54						
Battery	1	22848162								
Blower Motor	2	89019318		153.94						
Brake Caliper RF	1	84394392		236.32						
Brake Caliper LF	1	84394391		240.25						
Brake Caliper RR	1	84394382		169.64						
Brake Caliper LR	1	84394381		170.11						
Brake Pads Front	8	19210708		148.03						
Brake Pads Rear	8	20850250		188.61						
Brake Rotors Front	2	84587921		187.87						
Brake Rotors Rear	2	25792698		153.19						
Exhaust Tail Pipe	1	55696								
Exhaust Muffler	1	23364882		854.03						
Fuel Pump	1	84478128		258.92						
Hub Assembly - Front	2	84498400		213.17						
Oil Filter	16	19303975		6.72						
Radiator	1	84462085		374.96						
Sealed Beam Headlights	4	19257054								
Serpentine Belt	2	12637204		64.30						
Shock Absorber Rear	2	84301665		135.51						
Spark Plugs	8	41110								
Starter	1	12637617		182.88						
Stop Arm Motor	1	7178k		234.29					353.30	
Struts Front	2	84303234		75.37						

**SUBMITTAL FORM XVI (continued)**  
**2020 Thomas / Chevy Express 3500**  
**VIN # - 1GB3GSBG2K1174068**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Tie Rod - Inner	2	19257595		91.78						
Tie Rod - Outer	2	19352244		118.94						
Transmission (Automatic)	1	24279077								
Transmission Filter	1	18853								
Water Pump	1	12681417		358.98						
Windshield Washer Pump	1	89025062		89.98						
Wiper Blade Drivers side	8	15214346								
Wiper Blade Passengers Side	8	15214346								

**SUBMITTAL FORM XVII**  
**71 Passenger Blue Bird 2023**  
**VIN # - 1BAKGCSH5PF388028**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
ABS Sensor	8	00006679		80.30						
Air Filter	5	10063964		70.89						
Alternator	2	10058654		385.75						
Axle Seal Front	5	01391572		41.21					26.62	
Axle Seal Rear	5	00043448		56.15					32.10	
Battery	5	10013864								
Blower Motor Defrost	2	00090195		138.29						
Blower Motor Step Well	2	10054523		168.50						

Blower Motor Rear	2	10013870		90.29						
Brake Caliper	3	00046193		310.00						
Brake Caliper	3	00046191		310.00						
Brake Pads Front	10	10034766		147.01						
Brake Pads Rear	10	10034766		147.01						
Brake Rotor Front	2	10041185								
Brake Rotor Rear	2	10041193								
Directional Switch	1	10006549		177.85						
Drag Link	2	10029062		124.12						
E-Brake Shoe Kit	1	10067577		188.52						
Exhaust Tail Pipe	2	00085313		82.39						
Exhaust Over Axle Pipe Rear	3	00085297		90.66						

**SUBMITTAL FORM XVII (continued)**  
**71 Passenger Blue Bird 2023**  
**VIN # - 1BAKGCSH5PF388028**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Exhaust Over Axle Pipe Forward	3	10011475		122.69						
Fan Clutch	1	10019112		586.33						
Fuel Filter	10	ff63041nn		74.32					82.63	
Fuel Water Separator	10	10054027		306.85						
Injector	2	5579332		983.10	916.93				950.87	
Oil Filter	15	lf3970		15.27					16.98	
Radiator	1	10064772		1,059.44						
Sealed Headlamp Left	5	10055333		195.46						
Sealed Headlamp Right	5	10055332		195.46						
Service Door Motor	5	10047131		184.16						
Starter	1	10062308		379.50	285.66 M95307H					





Serpentine Belt	2	12626077								
Shock Absorber	2	84301668								
Spark Plugs	8	12622441								
Starter	1	12652772								

**SUBMITTAL FORM XVIII (continued)**  
**24 Passenger Thomas Express 4500 6.6L**  
**VIN # - 1HA6GUB76MN005943**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Stop Arm Module	4	7120-7K							229.90	
Stop Arm Motor	4	7178K		234.29					353.30	
Struts	1	22875261								
Tie Rod - Inner	2	19257595								
Tie Rod - Outer	2	19352244								
Transmission (Automatic)	1	24284096								
Transmission Filter	1	24258269								
Water Pump	1	12707680								
Wiper Blades	10	15214346								

**SUBMITTAL FORM XIX**  
**2023 Blue Bird School Bus**  
**VIN # - 1BAKGCJH7PF397170**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Air Filter	18	10063964								
Alternator	1	10010644		503.65					322.04	
Battery	5	31-1000CCA								
Blower Motor	1	00090195		138.29	94.08					
Rear Blower motor	1	10013870			54.68					
Brake Caliper FL	1	00046191		310.00						
Brake Caliper FR	1	00046193		310.00						
Brake Caliper LR	1	00046193		310.00						
Brake Caliper RR	1	00046191		310.00						
Brake Pads	36	10034766		147.01			62.17		71.30	
Brake Rotors Front	4	10028274								
Brake Rotors Rear	4	10028273								
Exhaust Tail Pipe	2	00085313		82.39						
Exhaust Muffler	1	10046736		462.55						
Fuel Pump	1	10073821		843.17						
Hub Assembly - Front	1	10041189		400.29						
Oil Filter	54	FL-820s		5.99						
Radiator	1	10053631		1,501.87						
Headlamp bulb	18	10013505		12.73						
Idler Pulley	1	10063475		176.93						
Serpentine Belt	4	10070881		82.72						
Shock Absorber: Front	1	00085900		122.54						
Shock Absorber: Rear	1	00088035		84.24						

**SUBMITTAL FORM XIX (continued)**  
**2023 Blue Bird School Bus**  
**VIN # - 1BAKGCJH7PF397170**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amara Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Spark Plugs	8	10074372		8.35						
Starter	1	10070713		280.82						
Stop Arm Module	1	10067016		113.73						
Stop Arm Motor	1	10064800		234.29						
Thermostat	1	10074633		37.24						
Tie Rod - left	1	00118432		100.12						
Tie Rod - right	1	00118433		100.12						
Tie rod assembly	1	00094365		333.17						
Drag link	1	10029062		124.12						
Pitman arm	1	00125303		254.01						
Transmission (Automatic)	0	10070698								
Transmission Filter	2	10052318		41.47						
Water Pump	1	10061060		192.60						
Wiper Blades	36	10051378		7.14						
Tensioner pulley	1	10074617		65.27						
Tail light housing	2	10063568		35.43						
Reverse light housing	2	10063576		14.44						
Rear turn signal light housing	2	10063570		33.28						
Wheel bearing set front inner	4	10032125		18.44						
Wheel bearing set front outer	4	10032126		11.17						
Wheel bearing set rear inner	4	10032123		24.68						
Wheel bearing set rear outer	4	10032124		22.85						
Rear inner hub seal	4	00043448		56.15					32.10	
Front inner hub seal	4	01391572		41.21					26.62	
O2 sensor up stream	1	10070706		96.51						
O2 sensor down stream	1	10070707		97.36						
Clearance light amber	18	10004272		18.96						
Clearance light red	18	10004273		18.96						

**SUBMITTAL FORM XX**

**2023 Chevrolet express 4500**  
**VIN # - 1HA6GUB7XNN005543**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
A/C Compressor	1	1.4oz: 84208250 2.5oz: 84208248								
Air Filter	10	84612001		27.23						
Alternator	1	13534127		275.52						
Battery	3	78-770CCA								
Blower Motor	1	84360848		83.61						
Brake Caliper FL	1	84902784								
Brake Caliper FR	1	84902786		231.14						
Brake Caliper LR	1	84492612								
Brake Caliper RR	1	84492613								
Brake Pads Front	10	84776969								
Brake Pads Rear	10	84786096		109.80						
Brake Rotors Front	2	88875153		248.30						
Brake Rotors Rear	2	19203429		122.64						
Exhaust Muffler/tail pipe	1	84808047		1,024.19						
Fuel Pump	1	12692704		266.05						
Wheel hub Front	1	84836429		210.75						
Oil Filter	80	12707246		6.99						
Radiator	1	84916454		437.91						
Low beam bulb	5	9006								
High beam bulb	5	9005								
Serpentine Belt	1	12626077		27.47						
Shock Absorber	1	84303234		75.37						
Spark Plugs	1	12622441		11.12						

**SUBMITTAL FORM XX (continued)**

**2023 Chevrolet express 4500**

**VIN # - 1HA6GUB7XNN005543**

PARTS LIST	ESTIMATED QUANTITY TO BE PURCHASED	OEM  MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER	Bus Parts Warehouse 6361 Thompson Road Stop 3 Syracuse, NY 13206 800-635-5567	ANDERSON BLUE BIRD BUS SALES OF NEW ENGLAND ANDCO, INC. 170 Amarat Street, East Providence, RI 02915, 401 431-2623	D&W DIESEL, INC. 1503 CLARK STREET ROAD / AUBURN, NY 13021 315- 253-2324 EXT 1108	THE PETERBUILT STORE	ALLEGIANCE TRUCKS	GENUINE AUTO PARTS/NAPA	ADVANTAGE TRUCK GROUP	INTERSTATE BATTERIES
			OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT	OEM PRICE PER UNIT
Starter	1	12652772								
Stop Arm Module	1	7120-7k							229.90	
Stop Arm Motor	1	7178k		234.29					353.20	
Tie Rod – inner	1	19257595		91.79						
Tie Rod - outer	1	19352244		118.94						
Ball joint upper	1	25793550		302.84						
Ball joint lower	1	20869233		239.23						
Transmission (Automatic)	0	24284096								
Transmission Filter	10	24258269		51.26						
Water Pump	1	12707680								
Wiper Blades	20	15214346		13.29						
O2 sensor Post-cat	1	B1S2/B2S2 12670253		52.74						
O2 sensor Pre-cat	1	B1S1/B2S1 12679885		55.53						
Thermostat	1	19420815		51.57						
7in Tail light housing	2	27E0012		34.69						
4in Tail light housing	1	27E0398		18.44						
Reverse light housing	2	27E0399		41.65						
Rear turn signal housing	2	27E0013		33.24						
Clearance light amber	10	32E0039		16.14						
Clearance light red	10	32E0040		16.14						